Resolution accepting the recommendation of the Chief Procurement Officer for the 

purchase of a pre-owned 2007 Bucket Truck (Terex aerial devise installed on a 

International truck chassis) as a “Sole Source” from Ring Power Corporation of St. 

Augustine, Florida in the amount of $62,500.00 (Sixty-Two Thousand Five Hundred 

Dollars), pursuant to Section 2-770 of the City’s Procurement Code and further 

authorizing the execution of the contract.

Sole Source Determination

Bucket Truck Draft Reso

C-1 Signed Cover Memo

Attachments:

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE RECOMMENDATION OF THE CHIEF 

PROCUREMENT OFFICER FOR THE PURCHASE OF A PRE-OWNED 2007 

BUCKET TRUCK (TEREX AERIAL DEVISE INSTALLED ON A 

INTERNATIONAL TRUCK CHASSIS) AS A “SOLE SOURCE” FROM RING 

POWER CORPORATION OF ST. AUGUSTINE, FLORIDA IN THE AMOUNT OF 

$62,500.00 (SIXTY-TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS), 

PURSUANT TO SECTION 2-770 OF THE CITY’S PROCUREMENT CODE 

AND FURTHER AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF THE CONTRACT.

This Matter was adopted by Resolution Number 2010-229  on the Consent Agenda.

City Clerk Item No. 9

RESOLUTION NO. 2010-230